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8.33 Year-over-year percentage and cents-per-hour increases in base rates under major collective agreement, by 
month, 1972 and 1973 (concluded) 

Month 

1972P (concluded) 
July 
August 
Septeittber 
October 
November 
December 
1973P 
January 
February 
March 
April 
May 

July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
Decepber 

Collect ive agreement' 

Commercial industries 
except 
% 
6.3 
6.6 
7.0 
7.1 
7,3 
7.2 

7.1 
7.2 
7.5 
7.7 
8.0 
8.6 
8.4 
8.2 
8.1 
8.5 
8.4 
9.3 

construction 

* 
18.7 
19.8 
20.9 
21.3 
22.0 
21.8 

22.2 
22.5 
23.4 
24.2 
25.2 
27.4 
26.9 
26,6 
26,6 
27,8 
27.7 
30.9 

Non-commercial industries' 

% 
5.8 
5.8 
5.8 
7.4 
7,1 
8,6 

9.4 
9.3 
9.3 
9.0 
9.0 
8.3 

10.4 
10.6 
10.1 
8.3 
8.0 
6.7 

« 
15.8 
15.7 
15.8 
20.5 
19.7 
24.0 

29.1 
28.7 
28.9 
28.1 
28.2 
26.3 
32.8 
33.5 
32.4 
27.2 
26.3 
22.4 

All industries except 
construction 

6.0 
6.2 
6.5 
7.2 
7.2 
7.7 

8.1 
8.0 
8.2 
8.1 
8.3 
8,4 
9.1 
9.1 
8.9 
8.3 
8.1 
8.0 

* 
17.6 
18.2 
19.0 
21.3 
21.3 
23.0 

25.2 
25.1 
25.6 
25.7 
26.2 
26.6 
29.3 
29.4 
28.9 
27.2 
26.7 
26.7 

"Baseld on all major collective agreements covering 500 or more employees in force except those in the construction indus
try. Data refer to rates actually paid in the month specified; no adjustments have been made for retroactive wage increases. 

•ThisTcategory consists of public administration and defence; education and related institutions; hospitals; welfare organiza
tion^; religious organizations; private households; miscellaneous services; highway and bridge maintenance; water system 
and 4}ther utilities. 

8.34 Strikes and lockouts, by industry, 1972 with totals for 1968-72 

Industry Strikes and 
lockouts 
beginning 
during year 

Strikes and lockouts in existence during year 
Strikes and Workers Duration in 
lockouts involved man-days 

AgricJLilture 
Forestry 
Fishiiig and trapping 
Mines 

Metal 
Mineral fuels 
Noi!i-metal 
Quarries 
Incidental services 

Manufacturing 
Focid and beverages 
Tobacco products 
Ruljber 
Leather 
Tej^tiles 
Kniitting mills 
Clothing 
Wood 
Furniture and fixtures 
Papjer 
Printing and publishing 
Priiinary metals 
Metal fabricating 
Machinery 
Trajisportation equipment 
Electrical products 
Noili-metallic mineral products 
Peti"oleum and coal products 
Chemical products 
Miscellaneous 

Construction 
Transportation and utilities 

Transportation 
Storage 
Communication 
Po\Ver, gas and water 

Trade 
Finance 

Financial institutions 
Insurance and real estate 

Service 
Education 
Health and welfare 
Religious organizations 
Recreational services 
Services to business 
Personal services 
Miscellaneous services 

6,004 120,330 

30 
19 

1 
7 
3 

63 
35 

1 
4 
3 
6 
3 
1 

29 
3 

12 
8 

21 
41 
20 
28 
17 
11 
1 

13 
6 

81 
59 
37 

11 
11 
40 

2 
1 
1 

31 
12 
10 

1 
2 
2 
4 

32 
21 

1 
7 
3 

290 
39 

1 
4 
3 
7 
3 
1 

30 
3 

15 
12 
21 
49 
21 
30 
17 
12 

1 
13 
8 

82 
59 
37 

11 
11 
47 

2 
1 
1 

35 
12 
12 

1 
2 
3 
5 

13,410 
11,273 

225 
1,704 

208 

17,699 
7,392 

280 
1,245 

364 
2,725 

500 
18 

50,071 
2,625 
3,764 

917 
12,090 
5,394 
5,912 

12,229 
8,129 
1,793 

60 
1,515 

676 
50,649 
54,151 
19,806 

3,530 
30,815 
4,104 

231 
7 

224 
7,659 
4,633 
2,292 

10 
152 
123 
449 

334,680 
313,710 

450 
14,480 
6,040 

2,042,500 
259,720 

21,280 
2,650 
3,530 

33,860 
6,280 

90 
585,110 
43,880 
26,500 
31,480 

156,340 
153,250 
142,200 
286,960 
115,650 
91,630 

420 
54,620 
27,050 

1,420,460 
1,351,130 

306,950 

66,750 
977,430 

55,060 
1,770 

430 
1,340 

83,420 
17,880 
40,160 

600 
3,280 
3,480 

18,020 


