8.33 Year-over-year percentage and cents-per-hour increases in base rates under major collective agreement, by month, 1972 and 1973 (concluded)

Month	Collective agreement ^s						
	Commercial industries except construction		Non-commercial industries ²		All industries except construction		
	%	¢	%	¢	96	c	
1972P (concluded)							
July	6.3	18.7	5.8	15.8	6.0	17.6	
August	6.6	19.8	5.8	15.7	6.2	18.2	
September	7.0	20.9	5.8	15.8	6.5	19.0	
October	7.1	21,3	7.4	20.5	7.2	21.3	
November	7.3	22.0	7.1	19.7	7.2	21.3	
December	7.2	21.8	8.6	24.0	7.7	23.0	
1973P							
January	7.1	22.2	9.4	29.1	8.1	25.2	
February	7.2	22.5	9.3	28.7	8.0	25.1	
March	7.5	23.4	9.3	28.9	8.2	25.6	
April	7.7	24.2	9.0	28.1	8.1	25.7	
May	8.0	25.2	9.0	28.2	8.3	26.2	
June	8.6	27.4	8.3	26.3	8.4	26.6	
July	8.4	26.9	10.4	32.8	9.1	29.3	
August	8.2	26.6	10.6	33.5	9.1	29.4	
September	8.1	26.6	10.1	32.4	8.9	28.9	
October	8.5	27.8	8.3	27.2	8.3	27.2	
November	8.4	27.7	8.0	26.3	8.1	26.7	
December	9.3	30.9	6.7	22.4	8.0	26.7	

Based on all major collective agreements covering 500 or more employees in force except those in the construction industry. Data refer to rates actually paid in the month specified; no adjustments have been made for retroactive wage increases. This category consists of public administration and defence; education and related institutions; hospitals; welfare organizations; religious organizations; private households; miscellaneous services; highway and bridge maintenance; water system and other utilities.

8.34 Strikes and lockouts, by industry, 1972 with totals for 1968-72

Industry	Strikes and lockouts beginning during year	Strikes and lockouts in existence during year			
		Strikes and lockouts	Workers involved	Duration in man-days	
Agriculture	8	-	10.14	Acres -	
Forestry	11	12	6,004	120,330	
Fishing and trapping	-	-		-	
Mines	30	32	13,410	334,680	
Metal	19	21	11,273	313,710	
Mineral fuels	1	7	225	450	
Non-metal	7	7	1,704	14,480	
Quarries	3	3	208	6,040	
Incidental services	47E			2	
Manufacturing	263	290	117,699	2,042,500	
Food and beverages	35	39	7,392	259,720	
Tobacco products	1	1	280	21,280	
Rubber	4	4	1,245	2,650	
Leather	3	3 7	364	3,530	
Textiles	6		2,725	33,860	
Knitting mills	.3	3	500	6,280	
Clothing	1	.1	18	90	
Wood	29	30	50,071	585,110	
Furniture and fixtures	3	3 15	2,625	43,880	
Paper	12	15	3,764	26,500	
Printing and publishing	. 8	12	917	31,480	
Primary metals	21	21	12,090	156,340	
Metal fabricating	41	49	5,394	153,250	
Machinery	20	21	5,912	142,200	
Transportation equipment	28	30	12,229	286,960	
Electrical products	17	17	8,129	115,650	
Non-metallic mineral products	11	12	1,793	91,630 420	
Petroleum and coal products	1	13	1.515		
Chemical products	13	8	676	54,620 27,050	
Miscellaneous	81	82	50,649	1,420,460	
Construction	59	59	54,151	1,351,130	
Transportation and utilities	37	37	19.806	306,950	
Transportation	31	3/	19,800	300,930	
Storage	11	11	3,530	66,750	
Communication	11	11	30,815	977,430	
Power, gas and water Trade	40	47	4,104	55,060	
Finance	2	2	231	1,770	
Financial institutions	î	î	237	430	
Insurance and real estate	î	i	224	1,340	
Service	31	35	7.659	83,420	
Education	12	12	4,633	17,880	
Health and welfare	10	12	2,292	40,160	
Religious organizations	-	12	-,	.5,100	
Recreational services	1		10	600	
Services to business	5	2	152	3,280	
Personal services	1 2 2 4	1 2 3 5	123	3,480	
Miscellaneous services	4	5	449	18,020	